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EXPEDITED APPEAL to SRC-I'm denied opinions, interpretations & correspondence
re: public officers' penal bonds
1 message

Brady Eames — Tue, Oct 9, 2018 at 11:53 PM
To: Gina Proctor <gproctor@utah.gov>

Cc: "hydeparkmayor@gmail.com" <hydeparkmayor@gmail.com>, "donja.w@hydeparkcity.org" <donja.w@hydeparkcity.org>,
"jefibarnes@q.com" <jeffbarnes@q.com>, Justin Lewis <jlewis@smithfieldcity.org>, "jeff@alltechresources.com"
<jeff@alltechresources.com>, "jbergeson@lewiston-ut.org" <jbergeson@lewiston-ut.org>, "toddrasmussen@riverheights.org"
<toddrasmussen@riverheights.org>, "office@riverheights.org" <office@riverheights.org>, John Drew
<johnd@providence.utah.gov>, Skarlet Bankhead <sbankhead@providence.utah.gov>, Shaun Dustin
<shaun@nibleycity.com>, David Zook <david@nibleycity.com>, "david@millvillecity.org" <david@millvillecity.org>,
"ctwedt@gmail.com" <ctwedt@gmail.com>, "smiller@hyrumcity.org" <smiller@hyrumcity.org>, "sfricke@hyrumcity.org"
<sfricke@hyrumcity.org>, "mayor@wellsvillecity.com" <mayor@wellsvillecity.com>, "wellsville@comcast.net"
<wellsville@comcast.net>, "mayor@tremontoncity.com" <mayor@tremontoncity.com>, Linsey Nessen
<Inessen@tremontoncity.com>, Nathan Sumbot <nsumbot@utah.gov>, Trey Hansen <treyhansen@utah.gov>

Authority: UC 63G-2-403

To: Utah Department of Administrative Services-State Records Committee
Attn: Gina Proctor-Executive Secretary

From:

Brady Eames

478 E. 700 N.-Apt. 2

Logan, UT 84321

Phone: 435-881-1022

Email address: ibuncle@yahoo.com

Dear State Records Committee (SRC),

| forward to you my original Request which was furnished on September 10, 2018 to certain certified Records Officers
of certain governmental entities (CRO) and reasonably described that | wanted to access and inspect certain opinions,
interpretations and correspondence regarding penal bonds executed and filed by certain persons elected or appointed as
certain officers of such governmental entities.

| also forward to you my original Appeal which was furnished on September 25, 2018 to certain "Chief Administrative
Officers" (CAQ) of certain governmental entities with respect to the constructive denials established by such CRO.

My Appeal to the CAO of the State of Utah, a.k.a the Governor of the State of Utah, was sent and received on
September 25, 2018 via the website at http://www.gocentral utah.gov and documentation of such actions are attached.

As of today, the CRO and the CAO of the following governmental entities have established construction denials of the
above described records by not providing me any responses to my Request or any actual access and inspection of such
records:

(1) Hyde Park City Municipal Corporation,

(2) Smithfield City Municipal Corporation,

(3) Richmond City Municipal Corporation,

(4) River Heights City Municipal Corporation,

(5) Providence City Municipal Corporation,

(6) Nibley City Municipal Corporation,

(7) Millville City Municipal Corporation,

(8) Hyrum City Municipal Corporation,

(9) Wellsville City Municipal Corporation,

(10) Tremonton City Municipal Corporation,

and

(11) Office of the Governor of the State of Utah.

| hereby serve notice to the SRC of my appeal of being constructively denied access to and inspection of the opinions,
interpretations and correspondence of the above listed governmental entities regarding public officers' penal bonds and
seek the relief of a hearing with respect to such appeal and denials.

Respectfully filed,
BRADY EAMES
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